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IIYAMA LH7575UHS-B1AG

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Category

Diagonal (in)

Panel

Standard

Resolution (pxxpx)

Width of viewable area (mm)

Height of viewable area (mm)

Upper / lower bezel size (mm)

Left / right bezel size (mm)

Screen aspect ratio

Max. brightness (cd/m?)

Viewing angles (h/v; °)

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

VESA (mmxmm)

Width without stand (mm)

Height without stand (mm)

Depth without stand (mm)

Monitor

75

IPS

UHD 4K

3840x2160

1650

928

14.9/14.9

14.9/14.9

16:9

500

178/178

1 x 3.5mm jack (Audio output)

2 x RS232C (Input/output, 2.5mm sub-mini
jack)

2 x IR (Input/output, 3.5mm jack)

3 x HDMI (Input)

2xUSB-A2.0

1 x Ethernet (RJ45)

2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)

600x400

1679.8

957.8

55
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MULTIMEDIA SOLUTIONS

Net weight (kg) 29.5

Set contains Remote control

Set contains RS232C (9-pin D-Sub) - R$232C (2.5mm
jack) cable

Set contains Power cord

Set contains HDMI - HDMI cable

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The IIYAMA LH7575UHS-B1AG monitor is the ideal solution for businesses looking for professional digital signage solutions. With a 75-inch 4K UHD
(3840x2160 pixels) screen, this model provides an incredibly detailed image that will delight audiences, whether used in meeting rooms, trade shows or
educational environments.

With anti-reflective coating and a brightness level of 500 cd/m?, the LH7575UHS-B1AG monitor will perform well in bright rooms, eliminating unwanted
reflections and providing excellent visibility even in difficult lighting conditions.

The monitor features IPS technology, which guarantees wide viewing angles and accurate colour reproduction, crucial for professional presentations. In
addition, the robust design with protective panel ensures durability and damage resistance, making it an ideal choice for public use.

The LH7575UHS-B1AG supports 24/7 operation for uninterrupted use in digital signage applications. The built-in Android operating system and a wide
range of connectors, including HDMI, DisplayPort and USB, ensure ease of integration with a variety of systems, as well as remote content management.

The IIYAMA monitor is designed to minimise energy consumption, as evidenced by its energy efficiency certification. This is not only environmentally
conscious, but also financially beneficial due to lower running costs.

The IIYAMA LH7575UHS-B1AG is a monitor that combines superior image quality, reliability and functionality to meet the needs of the most demanding
business users. It is an excellent investment that will raise the standard of any space in which it is used.

Rent from SQM Rental House!

Product link:
https://rentalhouse.sgm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/2136-iiyama-lh7575uhs-blag.html
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