









## IIYAMA LH7575UHS-B1AG

## **TECHNICAL DETAILS**

Category	Monitor
Diagonal (in)	75
Panel	IPS
Standard	UHD 4K
Resolution (px×px)	3840x2160
Width of viewable area (mm)	1650
Height of viewable area (mm)	928
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)	14.9 / 14.9
Left / right bezel size (mm)	14.9 / 14.9
Screen aspect ratio	16:9
Max. brightness (cd/m²)	500
Viewing angles (h/v; °)	178/178
Connectors	1 x Ethernet (RJ45)
Connectors	2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (Audio output)
Connectors	2 x RS232C (Input/output, 2.5mm sub-mini jack)
Connectors	2 x IR (Input/output, 3.5mm jack)
Connectors	3 x HDMI (Input)
Connectors	2 x USB-A 2.0
VESA (mm×mm)	600x400
Width without stand (mm)	1679.8
Height without stand (mm)	957.8
Depth without stand (mm)	55







Net weight (kg)	29.5
Set contains	Remote control
Set contains	RS232C (9-pin D-Sub) - RS232C (2.5mm jack) cable
Set contains	Power cord
Set contains	HDMI - HDMI cable

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The IIYAMA LH7575UHS-B1AG monitor is the ideal solution for businesses looking for professional digital signage solutions. With a 75-inch 4K UHD (3840x2160 pixels) screen, this model provides an incredibly detailed image that will delight audiences, whether used in meeting rooms, trade shows or educational environments.

With anti-reflective coating and a brightness level of  $500 \text{ cd/m}^2$ , the LH7575UHS-B1AG monitor will perform well in bright rooms, eliminating unwanted reflections and providing excellent visibility even in difficult lighting conditions.

The monitor features IPS technology, which guarantees wide viewing angles and accurate colour reproduction, crucial for professional presentations. In addition, the robust design with protective panel ensures durability and damage resistance, making it an ideal choice for public use.

The LH7575UHS-B1AG supports 24/7 operation for uninterrupted use in digital signage applications. The built-in Android operating system and a wide range of connectors, including HDMI, DisplayPort and USB, ensure ease of integration with a variety of systems, as well as remote content management.

The IIYAMA monitor is designed to minimise energy consumption, as evidenced by its energy efficiency certification. This is not only environmentally conscious, but also financially beneficial due to lower running costs.

The IIYAMA LH7575UHS-B1AG is a monitor that combines superior image quality, reliability and functionality to meet the needs of the most demanding business users. It is an excellent investment that will raise the standard of any space in which it is used.

Rent from SQM Rental House!

## Product link:

https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/2136-iiyama-lh7575uhs-b1ag.html